COAR-2024-GCD-00092  Grant County Regional Airport

COAR-2024-LKV-00007  Lake County Airport

FAAMatch for Runway 17/35 Widen & Reconstruction Project

Taxiway B Rehabiltation (Design & Construction)

o Airport

1- Design

por Update.

Expand Jet Apron- Construction- FAA AIP 23

Gold Beach 9
5100042 Gold Beach Airport - 451

COAR-2024- AWOS Replacement Project - Phase | - Design
COAR-2024-358.00082  Grants Pass Airport (358) Runway 13 Extension: Phase 2 - Construction
irort (533)  Apron Improvements

COAR2024-5P8-00024  Scappoose Alrport Runway 15-33 Rehabilitation - Phase | - Preliminary Design
COAR2024-598-00025  Scappoose Alrport Runway 15-33 Rehabilitation - Phase I| ~ Final Design

Baker City and Taxiways
COAR-2024-775.00039  Creswell Airport Master Plan Update/AGIS Survey AIP Match
COAR-2024-53900046  Prineville/Crook County. Runway 15-33 Rehabiltation: Phase 2 Construction

Crater
COAR-2024-512.00033  Albany Municipal Airport Install TW A Lighting, Install 16/34 PAPI; Rehabiltate TW A (Phase | and Phase Il combined)

Bend Phase | - Design

Airport (HRI

COAR-2024-BDN-00020  Bend Municipal Airport Taxiway A and B Surface Seal and Lighting: Phase | - Design

Roseburg Reglonal Alrport

COAR-2024-RDM-00063  Redmond Municipal Airport

Expand Terminal Building -Design
Taxiway B2 and 83 Construction, GA Apron Reconstruction and Expansion

Regional Airport

Bulkhead Design

1 Crater

T~ FB0 o

Design of New

Il Airport (775)

COAR-2024-GCD-00091 BIL Grant County Regional Alrport

COAR-2024-452.00057  Ken lernstedt Airfeld (452)

BIL TWK- irport

FAAMatch for RPZ Land Acquisition

New T-Hangar: Phase | - Design and Bidding

Master Plan Update

New GA Construction

Bl irport

Upgrades

Project
“This New Taxilane: Phase | - Design and 1st phase of a

10-unit T-hangar at
the airport,

Widen Runway 17/3 7/35 7/35 REL
17 phe; . This project will

Program.

% Taxiway B Rehabiltation

“This project includes the design of:

- Approximately 5,200 linear feet of Runway 7-25 reconstruction,

- Replace Medium Intensity Runway Lights (MIRLS);
Approach Path

- P (PAPY; and
- Crack seal and fog seal of Taxiwav A and apron pavement.

Update of the 201
priorities and i will \ per from FAA

Complete the bidding and construction for the Expansion of the Existing Jet Parking Apron. The expansion would expand the.
existing apron by 60,000 square feet and allow for two adtional jet parking spots. The project will be completed under the FAA
in2023

(AWOS).
Desian of (AWOS).
Construction Phase of the 700-foot extension of Runwav 13

imorove Alrport security.

d arunway installation of
electrical equipment identified on the Airport Layout Plan:

“Rehabilitate Runway 15-33;

~Replace Medium Intensity Runway Lights (MIRLs);

“Replace PAPI system; and

“Steaked Horned Lark (STHU) survev.

v installation of
on the Airport Layout Plan:
“Rehabilitate Runway 15-33;
~Replace Medium Intensity Runway Lights (MIRLs);
“Replace PAP! system; anc
- Streaked Horned Lark survey (STHLI.

Baker City is project is grant will
provide the City of Baker City funding to match the FAA grant.
The Gty of Creswell need:

in the years ahead. In addition the Airport Geographic

and accurate.
inway

RW33 3
New RW MIRL RW MagVar
electrical and drainage improvements

& (40 10 60') and full length

ds0C “This Phase Il

project is programmed with FAA to
be funded (AIP) and constructed in 2024,

3 Taxiway F west

of Runway 14/32 i classified as TDG V and is used by aircraft accessing both

Runway 8/26 and Runway 16/32 involve the full Taxiway
d tallati plus new Consts Taxiway F

circuit,
Installation of medium Runway 16/34 PAPIsyste ksea,
sealcoat TW A and connectors and bavement marking.
i d slurry seal, of Taxi

i life of the existing

pavements.
verformed.
Project involves the design for rehabiliating the Southwest Taxilane, Mid-west Taxilane, Northwest Taxilane and Mid-east Taxilane
surfaces to extend the useful lfe of the existing pavements.

This  for
e the These taxilanes

full depth and full width of
In addition, this project

1

current FAA standards and faciltate construction of a new aviation t-hangar at the airoort.

s identified in the ALP, the project includes the design of

“Taxiway Aand B crack seal and seal coat;

“Taxiway A & B MITL; and

~Runwav Magnetic variation change from 16-34 10 17-35
BiL

q d upgrade proj
PP Iy 5,350 barbed wire. The.

the major project. The

project will

4 by the FAA.
as fundine i available.
Construct Taxiwavs B2 and B3, Reconstruct GA apron adiacent to Taxiwavs B2 and B3, exvand GA apron.

The ¢ that our 500" and extend 1000 the runway.
Currently, Runway compliance.
an89'X67

ohase is anticinated to occur in October 2024,
i in need of a new roof. Replacement

(FBO) hangar, 2

of
meet resiliencu obiectives locallv and resionallv.
an estimated 10, metal building

fuel tanks

Creswell Hobby Field The Ci
Towers
irport raff Z supplies.
installation of

ks c
. which one runwav.
The RPZ Land + i has be t
17 . This
isal 34 acres.
This New T-Hangar: Phase | - Design and a
2 new 10-unit T

Master Plan Update. Airport 2028,

™K printing in 2012). Since then, many CIP and other
projects
Layout Plan:

ights (RElLs);

~Replace Medium Intensity Runway Lights (MIRLs);
~Replace Runway 12 Precision Approach Path Indicator (PAPI);
“Replace Runway 30 PAPI; and
“Replace Airport Beacon; and
~Reolace and install accompanving control and regulation eauioment.
New GA Fueling Apron: Construction

000

new fuel apron d ted
Storm Drainage improvements.

), however bids came in higher than anticipated and the

airport willbe utiizi (FY 2024) of FAA BI Therefore,
execute the Cucle 7 arant. and i re-avolvine for Cvcle 8
and BIL 2

and a concrete ai carrier parking position.

10%

10%

10%

25%

25%

10%

3%

25%

25%

10%

50%

50%

10%

10%

25%

90.59%

99.25%

91.00%

91.00%

91.00%

92.50%

92.50%

91.00%

91.00%

94.80%

97.67%

91.00%

91.00%

92.50%

62.96%

92.50%

91.00%

%6.87%
96.39%

96.88%

40.00%

66.67%

1000%

25.00%

91.00%

5059%

91.00%

91.00%

91.00%

92.50%

$77,00000

$7,880575.00

5455.000.00

$556,111.10

$453,989.00

$910,000.00

5277.550.00

7288090
258333333

$1,349,653.00

$143,248.58

$370,000.00

$908,988.00

$455,000.00

$4,555,600.00

$10483,000.00

$2022,22222

$600,677.80

$323,750.00

$425,000.00

$308,333.25

5298,277.80

$6,566,047.00
$6,666.871.00

$516,667.00

$100,000.00

$500,000.00

$17,500.00

$37,500.00

$80,889.00

$77,00000

$455,000.00

$209,300.00

$447,586.00

$740,000.00

‘Amount Requested from ODA
(51

$8,00000

$59,533.00

545.000.00

$54,999.90

$44,900.00

$90,000.00
52745000
5720810

$250,000.00

515000000

$11614.75

$30,000.00

$89,900.00

$45,00000

$250,000.00

525000000

$200,00000

not approved

52625000

$250,000.00

524,999.75

$29,500.20

$211,808.00
625000000

$16,666.00

$150,00000

525000000

$157,50000

$112,50000

$8,00000

5800000

$45,000.00

52070000

$44,267.00

$60,000.00

$85,00000

$7,940,108.00

$500,000.00

$611,111.00

$498,889.00

$1,000,000.00
$305.000.00
$80.089.00

283333333

$1,499,653.00

$154,863.33

$400,000.00

$998,838.00

$500,00000

$4,805,600.00

$10,733,000.00

$220222222

$660,085.00

$350,000.00

$675,00000

$333333.00

$327,778.00

$6,777,855.00
$6.916871.00

$533,333.00

$250,000.00

575000000

$175,00000

$150,000.00

$88,889.00

$85,000.00

$500,000.00

$230,000.00

$491,853.00

$800,000.00

283

253

208

mn

213

218

258

151

136

286

208

218
201

191



“This project includes the Design and Construction of a new. T-hang: rook C

3 COAR-2024-539%-00047 BIL Prineville/Crook County. New Aviation T-Hangar: Design and Construction address the sinificant hanar lease demand at the aroort. 10% 8214% $1,150,000.00 $250,000.00 $1,400,000.00 22 55 287

This New T-Hang: anew E I

with associated
3 BL Airport (HRI)  New Avition T-Hangar: Design and Construction electrial. storm drainage and site imorovements. 10% s1.68% $1,115,000.00 $250000.00 $1,365,000.00 27 0 77

crackseal, v Apron and

3 BiL onstruction Taxilane airport surfaces to extend the useful fe o the existing pavemens 2% 9250% $369212.72 $29,93617 $399,148.89 28 20 268
3 Airpark Airpark - Hanger Property Si Engineering Desien an % 500% $180000 53420000 $36.00000 217 s 262

Project involves the design of crack seal, side Taviway Apron and Taxilane
3 BiL aifoort surfaces to extend the useful e of the existing pavenents. 25% 9250% $92,259.50 $7.480.50 $99,740.00 253 s 258

irport he From the

discussions, we priortized proj the City of the safety of t,and

3 2024 on % 500% 585000 $16,15000 $17,00000 215 0 255
] lowing proposed 3 2
3 BIL Conallis | Tail ) Coat d Taxianes and oavement maintenance on airfield oavemen 2% 9250% 536280550 $29,41650 $39222200 230 20 250
e o0LL
3 COAR-2024-457-00077  Malin Airport Aviation Fuel Sef-service Credit Card Terminal Upgrade installed. obsolete and unsupported credit ard terminal. % 500% $1,009.50 $19,18050 52019000 20 25 25
o
3 Airport critical airoort operations during an airport oower outage. 10% 1000% ,500.00 $22,50000 $25,00000 200 30 230
3 ASTT-Hang: The project purpose is to rehabiltate an airside T-Hangar at the airoort, 2% 9250% $312444.50 $25.33350 $337.778.00 237 10 227
p tthe Airport. Ph
3 irport Phased Touchdown and Liftoff (TLOF), tax route, and parking areas. Phase 4 will comblete asohalt placement for these areas. 10% 10.00% $9,500.00 $85,500.00 $95,00000 185 35 20
Runway 17 Arpark way. Construct a new access driveway south
i the2 e business. This willncrease
v 17 hazard to air
3 K traffic 10% 1000% $16,666.67 $150,000.00 $166,666.67 195 5 20
in this request include

instaling parking burp

3 i s 2024 parking bumoers will be installed. % 500% 5265000 $50,35000 $53,00000 205 15 20
20f irport. A water study

recently completed through a COAR grant, and this project will b the design, procurement, and construction/intallation of the
3 COAR-2024-8N0-00094  Burns Municipal Airport Water System & Fire Suppression Infastructure: 10% 1000% $15,00000 $135,000.00 $150,000.00 175 0 215

Repair and overlay " . The access road starts north of Hangar Row A and

The road additional repa d
3 COAR-2024.753-00088 ks Airpark East Access Road i % 952% 10,000.00 59500000 105,000.00 200 10 210
$4,478,803.87 Total approved for
funding
and
3 COAR-2024-6K5-00030  Sisters Eagle Airport Security Gates and Fencing at entrances 10% 1000% $27,77800 $250000.00 $277,778.00 195 190
0
3 iroort. 10% 10.00% 20,000.00 180,000.00 200,000.00 170 10 180
$430,000.00 Approved
contingent on

funding availability

unded
B the parking
3 Crater Phase | g area of the Crater Lake - Klamath Resional Airoort. 35% 35.00% $42,000.00 $78,00000 $120,00000 157 50 207
runways, taxiways,
3 *-00048 i d 1 reolace 10% 1667% $25,000.00 $125,00000 $150,000.00 182 20 202
y d the
The Gty is dand
Bureau the Airport. This
3 10% 1000% $17,50000 $157,500.00 $175,000.00 170 15 185
Sisters i security.
3 Eagl d facilities. Thi 10% 1000% $15,00000 $135,000.00 515000000 195 10 185
3 COAR-2024-775.00045  Creswell Hobby Field Airport Airport Security Improvements 21 3 10% 1000% $25.000.00 $225.00000 $250,000.00 170 15 185
projectis loader equippe effective snow removal
3 COAR-2024-BNO-00096  Burns Municipal Alrport Front End Loader Acquisition operations during winter weather events. 10% 1000% 525,00000 $225,000.00 525000000 175 10 185
Removal Runway 34, a grove. ' tall and 546°
3 Airvort s 0:1 10% 1000% $5,00000 $45,00000 $50,000.00 185 o 185
Systems (UAS) to advance research, development, and training in the field of unmanned aviation. This project willfund the Range.
e Additionall
3 irport 10% 1000% 525,00000 $225,000.00 525000000 170 s 175
Currently it P y farm. We.
FBO facilty. 3
lounge area, offices, rest rooms, break area, etc. We would
3 ke K F80 and Fiight ‘would suffice al of our needs. 5% 667% $10,000.00 $140,00000 $150,000.00 79 10 169
The Plan
$294,447 annually,
3 irport irport C transoortation avallable is  direct contributor. 10% 1000% 525,00000 $225,000.00 525000000 160 5 165
reader board sign d secondl rt
3 COAR2024.775.00051  Creswell Hobby Field Alrport Airport signage Improvements directional signage. 10% 1000% $4,00000 536,000.00 $40,00000 19 25 165
3 0 asT 25% 25.00% $47.100.00 $141.300.00 $188.400.00 125 20 15
1942, Over fghty years, the hangars have been at 100%
capacity and have received , the end The hangars have a proven
3 COAR2024-5PB-00026  Scappoose Alrport Demolition of Open-Sided East Side Hangars. track record 25% 25.00% $11,875.00 $35,625.00 $47,50000 155 25 130
The new
 p B 3 Wil allow for
3 COAR2024. line Expansion - Construction 25% 7222% $350876.00 $67,500.00 $485,876.00 179 a0 219




	ARC Recommendation

